Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 102051698

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ratent and Trademark Office

10/114243

Attorney Docket No. <u>112441</u> To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Katsunori HIROSE CKD CORPORATION Takashi YAJIMA 250, OUJI 2-CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI, 485-8551 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No ☐ Merger M Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other __ Execution Date: March 26, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 2002 4. A. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) ____ Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 7. A. Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 129468) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. Date: April 3, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,675 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

のAV107800号 - AAMED) - D00000177 10114848 の4 Fortら

> PATENT REEL: 012763 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsunori HIROSE	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takashi YAJIMA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)	And the latest and th		
		under		e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab to assign, and hereby does assign, transf	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	CKD CORPORATION		
		(10)	250, Ouji 2-chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi, 485-8551 Japan		
		35 U. divisio reexa	S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, continuation, substitute, ar	e) the entire right, title and interest for the U in all applications for patent including any od reissue application(s), and all Letters granted on the invention known as	and all provisional, non-provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	HAND-OPERATED V	ALVE WITH LOCKING MECHAN	IISM
		(Atto	rney Docket No. 1124	41	
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 26, 20	02	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	<u></u>	
		filed	April 3, 2002		
obtaining of the I of a val	ng evidence and going forwar 3) The undersigned agree(International Convention for P 4) The undersigned agree(id United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby aid application(s) to the said therein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned hereb iary or desirable in order to co	d with suc s) to execu- rotection of (s) to perfor e Assignee, authorize Assignee, e has (they y grant(s) omply with	h interference. Ite all papers and documents and If Industrial Property or similar agr Irm all affirmative acts which may (s) and request(s) the Commission as Assignee of the entire interest Ir have) not executed, and will not the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE Ithe rules of the United States Pat	be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters F it, and hereby covenants that he has (they execute, any agreements in conflict herewithe the power to insert on this assignment and ent and Trademark Office for recordation	connection with claims or provisions on by reissue or reexamination a grant patents of the United States resulting have) full right to convey the entired th. If you will be the convey the entired the convex t
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Da		12002		Katsunori Hirose	(SEAL)
Da		2002	Name of Inventor	Takashi Yajima	(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
D.	nte		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012763 FRAME: 0939